Inspirit Energy Holdings Plc

("Inspirit" or "the Company")

Update regarding publication of Final Results

Inspirit Energy Holdings Plc announces that the Company will be unable to publish its audited annual report and accounts for the year ended 30th June 2022 (the "Final Results") by 31 December 2022, as required by Rule 19 of the AIM Rules for Companies ("AIM Rules").

The delay in publication of the Final Results is due to certain final checks by the Company's auditors remaining outstanding which the Company expects to be completed by 6th January 2023.

Due to the delay in publishing of the Company's Final Results, dealings in the Company's ordinary shares will be suspended from trading on AIM under AIM Rule 40, with effect from 7.30 am on 3 January 2023 until such time as the Final Results have been duly published in compliance with AIM Rule 19.

Notwithstanding the temporary suspension of trading in the Ordinary Shares, the Company will continue to make announcements as and when there are any developments that require announcement under the AIM Rules.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION (EU No. 596/2014) AS IT FORMS PART OF UK DOMESTIC LAW BY VIRTUE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (WITHDRAWAL) ACT 2018.

More information on Inspirit Energy can be seen at: www.inspirit-energy.com

For further information please contact:

Inspirit Energy Holdings plc

John Gunn, Chairman and CEO +44 (0) 207 048 9400

Beaumont Cornish Limited

www.beaumontcornish.com

(Nominated Advisor)

Roland Cornish / James Biddle +44 (0) 207 628 3396

Global Investment Strategy UK Ltd

(Broker)

Samantha Esqulant

+44 (0) 207 048 9045